w o~ U B W N -

N TR 1N T WL W O . T T S e T )
- O © 00 N o ;g b~ ow NN - O

2
23

[\

24

25

}‘ Amendment of the whole
;} In committee. 4/12/06

| FILENO._ 060412 ORDINANCE NO. ?fi@ O
1 RO#06034

ti [Appropriating $6,371,327 to fund violence prevention programs in communities

l disproportionately |mpacted by violence at various departments for Fiscal Year 2005-2006.]

[i Ordinance appropriating $6,371,327 to fund violence prevention programming and
n investments in the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families, Public Defender,

]
i Juvenile Probation, Mayor’'s Office of Economic and Workforce Development, Mayor's

Office of Criminal Justice, Mayor's Office of Community Development, Sheriff’s
Départment, and Department on the Status of Women. Sources of funds inciude
| $4,200,000 from the Unappropriated General Fund Balance, $991,327 from the Fiscal
Year 2005-2006 Children’s Baseline Growth, $1,180,000 from the Fiscal Year 2004-2005
Children’s Baseline Reserve. Uses of funds includes $1,731,327 for Children, Youth
and Their Families, $200,000 for the Public Defender, $1,390,000 for the Juvenile
’Probation Department, $1,300,000 for the Mayor’s Office of Economic and Workforce
Development, $100,000 for the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice, $450,000 for the
iMayor s Office of Community Development, $400,000 for the Sheriff's Department, and
1$800 000 for the Department on the Status of Women; and reserving $931,327
Lapproprlated to the Department of Children, Youth and their Families for community
putreach and street level intervention and $1,300,000 appropriated to the Mayor’s

ffice of Economic and Workforce Development.

e it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco;

ectiont. The sources of fun'ding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the

nding available for Fiscal Year 2005-2006.

upervisor Ma, Daly, Mirkarimi Page 1 of 7
card of Supervisors




—

(v R e N & o B T« - I & ) B = N SV N |V

SOURCES APPROPRIATION

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount
1G AGF AAA - GF *CON1GAGFAAA 999998 Beginning Fund Unappropriated $4,200,000
Non Project ~ Balance -~ Budget Basis General Fund
Controlled Balance
1G AGF AAA - GF *CONTGAGFAAA 097BL Baseline Reserve FY 05-06 Children's §991,327
Non Project — Baseline Growth
Controlled
1G AGF AAA - GF *CON1GAGFAAA 097BL Baseline FY 04-05 Children's  $1,180,000
Nen Project — Reserve Baseline Reserve
Controlied

Total SOURCES Appropriation

$6,371,327

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to the Department of

Children, Youth and Their Families, Public Defender, Juvenile Probation, Mayor's Office of

Economic and Workforce Development, Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice, Mayor's Office of

Community Development, Sheriff's Department and Department on the Status of Women, and

reflect funding to support the Violence Prevention Program for Fiscal Year 2005-2006.

Board of Supervisors

Page 2 of 7




O W e N U kW N -

N NN N N N = e ed w3 b owaA =M
g AW ON e O W o N ;W

USES APPROPRIATION

Department Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount
Children, 1G AGF AAP - XXXXX 02700 Professional & School Based $800,000
Youth & GF Annual Specialized Services- Violence Prevention
Their Project Budget Services
Families
Children, 1G AGF AAP — KXXXX 03801 Community Community $931,327
Youth & GF Annual Based Organization Outreach and
Their Project Services Sireet Levei
Families Intervention
Mayor’s 1G AGF AAP — 250983 02700 Professional & Domestic Violence $100,000
Office of GF Annual Specialized Services- Programs
Criminal Project Budget
Justice
Department 1G AGF AAP — XXXHX 02700 Professional & Domestic Violence $800,000
on the Status GF Annual Specialized Services- Programs
of Women  Project Budget
Sheriff's 1G AGF AAP — KXKXX 02700 Professional & Domestic Violence $400,000
Department GF Annual Specialized Services- Programs .

Project Budget
LN Page 3 of 7

Board of Supefvisors




—

N R N N N da wd e wd A e owd ed oA o
Q#Q}MADQOOONCQOT&@MA

o0 0 N, s W N

_Department Fund Index Code Subobjec‘; Description Amount
Mayor's 1G AGF AAP - $.9,0.9.9.4 02700 Professional & CityBuild $300,000
Office of GF Annual Specialized Services- Expansion—
Economic  Project Budget QOutreach and
andg Compliance
Workforce
Development
Mayeor's 1G AGF AAP ). 9.9.9.9.4 02700 Professionat & Community-Based $500,000
Office of GF Annual Specialized Services- Pathways to
Economic  Project Budget Development
and
Workforce
Bevelopment
Mayor’s 1G AGF AAP — HXXXKX 02760 Professional & Job Creation $500,000
Office of GF Annual Specialized Services- Programs and
Economic  Project Budget Strategies for Youth
and over 18
Workforce
Development
Page 4 of 7

Isoard of Supervisors




—

O 0 N ;AW N

Department Fund Index Code Subobiject Description Amount
Mayor's 1G AGF AAP — XHAXKXK G2700C Professional & Micro Enterprise $400,000
Office of GF Annual Specialized Services- and Technology for
Community Project Budget Employment in
Development Impacted
Communities
Mayor’s 1G AGF AAP -- KXXAX 060 Equipment Children’s $50,000
Office of GF Annual Purchase - Budget Transportation
Community  Project
Development
Public 1G AGF AAA ~ KAXXX 02700 Professional & Service $200,000
Defender's  GF Non Project — Specialized Services- Coordination and
Office Controlled Budget Enhanced Re-entry
for Ex-Offenders
Juvenile 1G AGF ACP ~ 125048 (06700 Buidings, New continuing $1,000,000
Probation GF Continuing Structures & project — L.og Cabin
Projects tmprovements Project - Ranch Capital
Budget Planning and
Investment
N PageSof 7

Board of Supervisors




—

oo N (o B o - BN BN o > & ) BRI S ¢S B\

Department Fund Index Code Subobject pescription Amount
Juvenile 1G AGF ACP - 125005 03500 Other Current New coniinuing 390,000
Probation GF Continuing Expenses - Budget project — Juvenile

Projects Offender Vioience

Prevention Initiative

Total USES Appropriation $6,371,327 |

Section 3. The funds are appropriated herein for violence prevention programs in all
communities disproportionately impacted by violence. The departments receiving funding in
this appropriation shall report to the Finance and Budget Committee in six months on the

effect that new programs have on violence in those impacted communities.

Section 4. The Uses of $931,327 herein appropriated to the Department of Children, Youth
and Thelr Families for community outreach and street level intervention and the Uses of
$1.300,000 herein appropriated to the Mayor's Office of Economic and Workforce
Development are placed on Finance and Budget Committee reserve, pending submittal of
additional information from the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families and the

Mayor’s Office of Economic and Workforce Development.

k3

, i Page 6 of 7
Board of Supervisors




. N

[T S T - TR NG TS N S S T K I G N A G G
g-ﬁ-@m—*o@mﬂ@(ﬁ-ﬁ-wm—\

o W o N e AN

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

o D2

Deputy City Attorney

e

Board of Supervisors

FUNDS APPROPRIATED
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Controller

By: é{ﬂé’&;}”’i/ Sl
F \ XM,..

Page7of 7 |




. . City Hall
Clty and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Catlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 060412 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $6,371,327 to fund viclence prevention programming and investments in the
Department of Children, Youth and Their Families, Public Defender, Juvenile Probation, Mayor's
Office of Economic and Workforce Developmaent, Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice, Mayor's Office of
Community Development, Sheriff's Department, and Department on the Status of Women. Sources
of funds include $4,200,000 from the Unappropriated General Fund Balance, $891,327 from the
Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Children's Baseline Growth, $1,180,000 from the Fiscal Year 2004-2005
Children's Baseline Reserve, Uses of funds includes $1,731,327 for Children, Youth and Their
Families, $200,000 for the Public Defender, $1,390,000 for the Juvenile Probation Department,
$1,300,000 for the Mayor's Office of Economic and Workforce Development, $100,000 for the
Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice, $450,000 for the Mayor's Office of Community Development,
$400,000 for the Sheriff's Department, and $800,000 for the Department on the Status of Women;
and reserving $931,327 appropriated to the Department of Children, Youth and their Families for
community outreach and street level intervention and $1,300,000 appropriated to the Mayor's Office of
- Economic and Workforce Development.

April 18, 2006 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin,
Sandoval .
Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pler, McGoldrick

April 25, 2006 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 9:55 AM on 4/26/06



File No. 060412 I hereby certify that the foregoing Grdinance
was FINALLY PASSED on April 25, 2006 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco,

R
Gl@‘i a TI/Y’” Quﬁg )
Clerkof t g-‘Board

4(23)06

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

File No. 060412

City and County of San Francisco 2
Tails Report

Printed at 9:55 AM on 4/26/06



